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OWNING AND OPERATING 

OAK SPRINGS AND DURANT PARK HIGHLANDS 
Russ Building 

De Pedrini Mario waiter r1650 Lombard 
De P ed r o C L h55 Polk 
" Louis formn Orpheum Garage r55 Polk 
Depenbrock Frank (Sophie ) slsmn h333 Noe 
De P encier Elmer M (Laverne ) slsmn h3255 

Broderick 
DEPENDABlJE MFG CO (J a n Janigia.n., Finley 

Macdonald) Store a.nd Office Fixtures, R e­
frigera.tor Sp ecialties, General Mill Work, 
62 Oak Grove, Tel SUtter 3733 

De Peripnat Thos mech r567 Bush 
Depetris Jos (Anna) lab h5 Wool 
DeP e w Arth J K (Eliz) h4512 Cabrtllo 
" L lab r184 6th 
Depew Norbert J (Depew & Wiesner) h229 

Steiner 
" Robt r308 San Jose av 
" Roy 0 (Kathleen A) h296 Larch 
" Walter A clk h 1332 Hyde 
" Wm H (Ethel) h308 San Jose av 
" & Wiesner (N J Depe w C H Wiesner ) blk­

smths 625 Franklin 
DePhillips Adam printer Metropolitan Press 

r Bkly 
de Pichon Arma d ass t t r affic m g r G enl Steam-

ship Corp r Bkly 
" Xavier a g t Compagnie Du Boleo r Ala 
De Pierre Julie (wid Elnil) h1782 18th av 
De Pierro Rocco (Edith) clo ctr hl026 Balboa 
De Piese Antonio (wid J a cob ) h2815 24th 
De Pietro A clk r 3001 Castro 
De Pineda Mig uel (Rosa ) clk h1684 .. Eills 
" Rosa Mrs drsmkr 1684a Eilts 
DePins Ctesse h1925 Pacific av 
De Pizza Dante (Lelia) lab h380 Vallejo 
De Pledge Cedric G acct h520 Buchanan 
Dep ler Harold br m g r Clinton Cafeter ia r465 

. Ell is 
Depner John (Anna) electn h32 Lenox way 
De Pohli Mario (Loui se ) apts 550 Lake 
De Pois ter Alvin (Ruby ) h rea r 3278 San 

Bruno av 
Depold see also Diebold 
" Dani ironwkr r2706a 24th 
De Poll Jos rest r wkr r1635 Fulton 
Depolo Glicerio (Kath ) gro 290 Farallones 
Depons Celestin (Victorine) m eats 1493 Galvez 

av h1454 Newcomb av 
" J eannette bus m g r Toulouse Lndy r821 Lin-

coln way 
" Marg t Mrs Indy wkr Toulouse Lndy 
" Pierre mea t ctr r1454 Newcomb BV 
De Porto Louis iab h887 Arg uello blvd 
Deposition R eporting Co E J Lake pres B W 

Grant sec- treas ct r eporters 582 Market 
R1211 

DePotter Jos M (J osephine ) slsmn Ci ty of 
Paris r1362 15th av 

DePowers P earl clk r479 Clipper 
Deppe Floren ce furri er r120 Eilts 
" Paul P (Ruth ) h2101 Beach 
D eppen Geo office mgr DuPon t Viscoloid Co 

r Ala 
Deppler H E r465 Ellis 
D eprate Felix Indywkr h148 Lowell 
D e -Pra ti Baldassare ba rber Enrico Torrig ino 
Depre Jos h371 Turk 
De Pree Co The Edw Everhard m gr whol drugs 

241 Mission 
DePries La rry mu sician r378 Golden Gate av 
De Priest Nellie F (wid Ma rtin ) r1516 Cl ay 
De Pucci Dominick (Rose ) s lsmn h 546 P a ris 
" Jos mu sician rl035 Geary 
" Lola candy dipper r943 Bucha nan 
Depue Carlos (Anita ) porte r hl869 Buchana n 
DePue Ebba A s t en S F Bridge Co r Ala 
" Fra nk H jr slsmn Moore Dry Dock Co r Bkly 
Depue Henry s t evedore r377 3d 
" P a uline r673 Oak 
" Thos J opr WUTel h673 O a k 
De Pue W a r ehouse Co G e rald Fitzger a ld (Los 

An~eles) pres W E Jones v-pres 9 M a in 
R200 

DePug h Aver y A (Rae S ) auto trmr h42 20 
An za 

Depu ie Jos K COPYis t City and Co Recorde r 
r910 B a y 

DePuy Nellie E (wid Spencer ) h129 Henry 
" Wm E acct Nat! Liberty Ins Co r Bkly 
DeQuine Roy (Eliz) h1270 3d a v 
De Raad A J h 2309 23d 
.. G era id m a r en g r1143 Goet tlngen 
" Marinus J C (TryntJ e) r1143 Goettingen 
DeRaes P et er B (Ther esa ) firemn h26 Faxon 

av 
f) eR ago T J osephin e h1056 Elli s 
Der a na V!llen t lne M clk r2030 Mission 
DeR aud Cornelia ba ke r ywkr r2309 23d 
DeR a y Ant hony A (Ann ) h251 Raymond av 

Phone SU tter 4640 

Deray Eug V IndYmn r1333'h Eddy 
Derbah N B r176 4th 
Derbin Valentine J (Cath) staty eng h2240 

Divi sadero 
Derbon Minnie Mrs r706 P a lk 
Derby A T r980 Bush 
"Albt T dentis t 135 Stockton R839 r San 

Anselmo 
" Alice U (wid H S) h1830 Clay 
.. Christopher (Cath ) collr h263 Madrid 
" Earle m gr SOCo h1115 Greenwich ter 
" Eliz E Mrs hl041 York 
"Frank (Derby & Fairbanks ) h85 Maynard 
" Frank jr elk r85 Maynard 
" Frank W lab r307 Bennington 
" Geo H bkbndr Knight Counihan Co I' San 

Leandro 
"H S h495 32d av 
.. Hotei 70 D erby 
" J er ome J (Julia) carp 111072 Alabama 
" J esse W (Magdalene) wtchmn S F Examiner 

h314 'h Vicksburg 
" Jewell c lo prs r rl072 Alabama 
" John N (Oli ve ) h641 20th av 
.. John N jr mfrs a g t 1129 Folsom r641 20th 

av 
.. Julia cashr Raphael Weill & Co r3225 24th 
" R obt E slsmn Hirsch & Kaye r Okld 
" Robt T (Edith ) plmbl' h331 B ennington 
" S Hasket (Nora P ) (Derby Sharp Quinby & 

Tweedt ) h1707 Gough 
DERBY, SHARP, QUINBY & TWEEDT (S 

Hasket Derby, Jos C Sba,rp, Jas A Quin­
b y, Lloyd M Tweedt), La.wyers, 1000 Mer­
chants Exchange Bldg. 405 CaJifornia. 
Tel K E aroy 8300 

" W chauf rl041 York 
" Wm lab h3225 24th 
.. & Fairbanks (Frank D erby Harry Fair-

ba nks) soft drinks 175 J esse 
Derbyshire Albt L (Elleta E ) phys h1035 Pine 
" Arth H (Olive) mach h3140 2 1s t 
"Frank acct Skinner & H ammond h430 

Hyde 
" Sidney B (Anna) slsmn h61 Carmellta 
" Walter r444 Tehama 
" Walte r M (Ida) (Ace Sheet Metal Wks) h95 

28th 
D'Ercole Victor phys 560 Sutter r2345 L arkin 
Dercoli Armando (Amelia ) fruits and veg 

1507 Ocean av h215 Russia av 
Derda Eleanor Mrs h207 Cotter 
D ereberry Robt S (M a rie) porter h312a 4th av 
DeRee Frances manicurist T335 Hyde 
de R ego Alfd clk NWPRRCo 1'807 Franklin 
Derego 'John (Hat tie) mach opr h797 Vienna 
" Manuel r S15 J ones 
DeRegt Chri s A (Mary L) baker h189 Santa 

Ynez av 
Deremberg Fredericka M (wid Max L ) hl731 

Pine 
D eremer Fred R s lsmn Fiood's 
" Geo B (Hazel ) cond Municipal Ry Co h563 

23d av 
" Helen nurse r 563 23d av 
" Marian clk r78 26th av 
" Robt clk h563 23d av 
D eRemer Va lerie patent lawyer 620 Market 

R610 r Ala 
.. Viola ( wid A) r!914 Lake 
De renale M a r g t Mrs h656 Green 
DeRen za Angelo (Carnella) barber 1564a Stock-

ton r1343 Leavenwort h 
DeRenzi Carmela Mrs h1543 Leavenworth 
" Dominic (Maria) shoe shiner h223 Bradford 
" G M (Mary) h1404 H yde 
"Gray (Lena ) shoe repr 802 Ulloa h 1238a 

K earny 
" Loui s (Ma rie) shoe shiner h3 53 Waller 
"Zaccorio (Rose ) shoe shiner h1312 Taylor 
DeR en zo Antone r1644 Grant a v 
" D (Mary ) h16 G erke al 
" Frank printer E A Spoone r r Redwood City 
" Joh n furn fnshr r1644 Grant av 
" Jos elk r127 B elvedere 
" Jos sIsmn 111644 Grant BV 
" Jos ie A Mrs h1424 Montgomery 
" Louis (B essie) h127 B elvedere 
D eR esa G eo (Ma ry ) hl044 Munich 
Derfleld Fra nk (B essie) (Derfield & Bruno) 

h566 Lombard 
"& Bruno (Frank Derfield Tony Bruno) 

ba rber s 6 K earny 
Der Hagopia n Margt opr Pac Coast Envelope 

Co r711 5th av 
Derham see a lso Dernha m and Durham 
" Albt C ca pt SF'F'D r2817 Broderick 
.. Alice Mrs h2774 McAllt s t e r 
" B en A hosemn SFFD r2188 Green 

San Francisco 

DERHAM 
" Chas H (Alice) h125 M ateo 
" Chester F (Frances E) chauf h4362 24th 
" Chris G (Ann E ) s lsmn h2359 34th a v 
.. Chris tine r1150 Vallejo 
" Dorothy raos Paris 
" Emily ( wid Wm) h3273 23d 
" Ernest r 2233 La rkin 
" Florence clk r1150 Va llej o 
" Francis E (Mary) dentist 209 Pos t r San 

Rafael 
" Geo G lieut SF'F'D h1429 H yde 
.. H erbt X lieut SFFD h1150 Vallejo 
.. Ida tel opr State Chamber of Commerce 

r1150 Vallejo 
" J as E formn U S Appraiser r1259 Lomba rd 
" John with San Francisco Ba nk r251 Hea r st 

av 
" Jos E broker Logan & Bryan r227 Steiner 
.. LeRoy W clk B ank of Cal r251 H earst av 
" Margt J (wid Wm ) h2817 Broderick 
" M artha A clk r2817 Broder ick 
"Richd J (Josephine A) chauf h808 Par is 
" S tanley J cha uf r141 Joost av 
" Wm A !lcct h2424 Gough 
" Wm H clk r125 Mateo 
.. Wm L hosemn SFFD h251 H ea r st av 
Derheim Chas (Emma ) h1166 O'Farrell 
" Gustave A clk SPCo r Bkly 
Der housoff Alex lab h861 Rhode I sland 
" Aiex j r lab r861 Rhode I sland 
D erian Albt S (M argt) chauf h95 Rotteck 
Dericco Angelo F (Iren e P ) clk h2438 Polk 
DeRicco Dan R clk r 2632 24th 
.. Oscar A clk r2028 J on es 
.. S woodwkr r6 Whitney 
Derichs Adolph C (Adele ) br m gr Austin' s h 

1761 P age 
.. Carl slsmn D & R M Leonhard t & Co r 

Okld 
" Fred L slsmn A Eisenberg & Co r1761 P age 
Derien Frank (Marg t ) iwlr 2860 Diamond h 

190 Chilton av 
DeRigne Eug (Rosa L ) pntr h1462 Clay 
Derin I saac (Rose ) h2003 Fulton 
Dering B A musician r230 Jones 
.. Geo r175 3d 
.. J ohn (Anna ) electn h 524 Ellsworth 
" Nellie r2 Diamond 
" D erion I saac (Rosa ) 2d hd gds 1028 Folsom 

r2003 do 
DeRios Abel lab h2856 Gough 
" Dolores Mrs h2856 Gough 
" Geo lab r2856 Gough 
.. Rola r 2856 Goug h 
DeRis i Gertrude I sten S F Typog r aphical 

Union No 21 r701 P a rker av 
Derivan Maye D h636 Hyde 
DeRivas Mary (wid Adolph ) h506 3d av 
deRiver J os P phys U S Veterans Burea u r 

Manx H otel 
" Ross h536 Leavenworth 
Derkazarian Aram rugs 1562 Californi a 
Derker Wm baker r323 Willard 
d'Erlack Marie E tchr Pub Sch r860 Sutter 
D er Ling Co (A C Lafren z Hallie F S a mson ) 

imptrs 533 Sutter R3 
Derman Lena Mrs r2226 Filbert 
Dermenghen Adrienne waiter r566 Bush 
D ermic Laboratories The H E St Pierr e mgr 

29 1 G ea r y R607 
Derminghem Abel (Cath ) g ro 1599 Revere av 
"Eugenie Mrs h1471 Revere av 
Dermitza kis Nich shoe r epr 2843 California 

h2845 do 
Dermody see also Darmody 
" Ar th P (J ohanna) clk h 168 Grattan 
" Jas F (Marg t A) a sbes tos wkr h1215a 2d av 
" Patk J Rev asst pastor Mission Dolores 

Church r 3321 16th 
Dermos B 11441 Ellis 
Dermott Stella A cik r508 Clayton 
Dern Henry A (Lorena ) ch auf h782 Grove 
.. John msn gr rl072 Ellis 
Dernbach Emil J a uto wkr r4329 23d 
" Geo slsmn Union Furn Co r140 Julian av 
.. Henry (Mary ) auto mecll h2301 Polk 
"Henry (Carmel) b r m g r Shumates Pre-

scr iption Pharm h89 Harper 
Dernehy Batholomeu h663 Chenery 
Dernetti Marie cash Weinstein Co r636a Lom­

bard 
Dernham Laura Mrs h1896 Pacific av 
DERNBAM MONTE A (Elsa) Attorney-at-Law, 

1114 Financial Center Bldg, 4.06 Mont­
gomery, Tel DA venpor\ 4123, b 426 Dor­
chester rd. San Mateo, Tel San Ma.teo 5421 

Derning G R hl42 Noe 

THE RECORDER PRINTING AND PUBLISHING COMPANY~ 
Commercial Printing 

337 BUSH STREET Telephone SUtter 1190 460 FOURTH STREET 


